## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott Lewis	12/14/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1st Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	654 N. Santa Cruz Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite C169	
City:	Los Gatos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95030	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5325423

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (312)551-9501 **Phone**: 312-551-9500

Email: j-drish2012@nlaw.northwestern.edu

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Flachsbart & Greenspoon
Address Line 1: 333 North Michigan Avenue
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph C. Drish

Total Attachments: 3

source=1st Technology Assignment USPTO#page1.tif source=1st Technology Assignment USPTO#page2.tif source=1st Technology Assignment USPTO#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027384 FRAME: 0007

OF \$40.00 5325423

**Assignment Agreement** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by SCOTT LEWIS (hereafter, "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all rights, title and interest in United States

Patent No. 5,325,423, entitled "Interactive Multimedia Communication System" (hereinafter

the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, 1ST TECHNOLOGY LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an

agreement by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned,

conveyed, delivered and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, convey, deliver and transfer

to ASSIGNEE, and any future successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE, all right, title and

interest in and to the Patent, together with accrued rights, including the right to bring suit for

and to collect damages for any past infringement of the Patent and for any other cause of

action arising from ASSIGNOR'S ownership of the Patent including any violation by others of

any federal or state tort or antitrust or unfair competition laws, and in and to any and all

reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patent, these rights to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors and

assigns, to the end of the full term of the Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants to

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR is the sole and lawful owner of the

entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent above-mentioned, and that he has a full,

unencumbered title to the Patent and to the inventions and discoveries above described, which

title he warrants unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and that he has not

PATENT REEL: 027384 FRAME: 0008 executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand this \$\footnote{\epsilon}\text{th day of December, 2011.}

SCOTT LEWIS

Dated: December \$th, 2011

942

PATENT REEL: 027384 FRAME: 0009

State of California  County of Sanda County of South S	NiaValder, Notany Public
personally appeared Soff (Ca	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  Name(s) of Signer(s)
SYLVIA VALDEZ Commission # 1788476 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Feb 3, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(*) whose name(*) is/ate-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/they authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/he/they signature(*) on the instrument the person(*) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above OP 7	WITNESS my hand and afficial seal.  Signature:  Signature of Notan Public
	Alaw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document of another document.  May A Algument  Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Name of Fagot.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
<ul> <li>□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):</li> <li>□ Individual</li> <li>□ Partner — □ Limited □ General</li> <li>□ Attorney in Fact</li> <li>□ Trustee</li> </ul>	PRINT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
	Signer Is Representing:

© 2010 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

**RECORDED: 12/14/2011** 

Item #5907